REGULAR FARE
DR1 &2
REGULAR | DAILY PASS |WEEKLY PASS
CITY LIMITS $3 $6 $30
WITHIN
COUNTY 36 59 345
ONE COUNTY
OVER S8 $12 $60
TWO
COUNTIES 612 $16 $80
OVER

Effective April 1, 2022

Please have the exact fare amount when boarding the
bus. Drivers do not carry change.

Favor de tener la tarifa correcta cuando borde el
autobus. Los choferes no manejan cambio.

*Discounted fares include Elderly (60+), people with
disabilities, veterans, Medicare recipients and students
with valid ID

Las tarifas con descuento incluyen a personas mayores
(60+), personas con discapacidades, veteranos,
beneficiarios de Medicare y estudiantes con
identificacion vdlida

*Children under 7 are free, but must be accompanied
by a paying adult

Los nifios menores de 7 aiios son gratis, pero deben de
estar acompaiados por un adulto con tarifa regular.

DISCOUNTED FARE
DR1 &2
REGULAR | DAILY PASS |WEEKLY PASS
crvumims | $1.50 $3 $15
WITHIN
COUNTY $3 $4.50 $22.50
ONE COUNTY
OVER $4 $6 $30
TWO
COUNTIES S6 S8 S40
OVER

Zapata County

Demand Response

Monday - Friday

Lunes - Viernes

Serving
Servicio a

Zapata County

Starr County

Laredo

McAllen

Edinburg

Chihuaha Ranch
Lopeno - Falcon

San Ygnacio/Ramireno

510 S. Pleasantview Drive, Weslaco, Texas 78596
https://www.Irgvdc.org/valleymetro.html
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Information / Informacion

1-800-574-8322

RESERVATIONS
RESERVACIONES:
1.800.574.8322

Service Hours & Days

Horas y dias de servicio
7am-7 pm

Monday, Wednesday, and Friday
- Laredo

Tuesday - Starr County

Thursday - Starr County and
Hidalgo County

|
DEMAND RESPONSE - Call for a reservation one day
in advance between the hours of 8 am to 5 pm. Your
trip is limited to the hours of service previously
indiacated.

DEMAND RESPONSE - Llame un dia antes para una
reservacion entre las 8 am a 5 pm. Su viaje esta
limitado a las horas de servicio previamente
indicadas.

Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council

Valley Metro Weslaco
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ValleyMetroRGV@LRGVDC.org



DOWNLOAD &,
Ride Systems to your smart phone
for real time GPS tracking of buses!
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ZAPATA COUNTY SERVICE MAP

Available on:

) Getiton

Google play

2 Available on the
[ S App Store
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